51st Annual Competitions

Programme Summary
9,10 & 11 August 2019

Capitaine Bougainville Theatre, Forum North, Whangarei
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ADJUDICATOR: Tessa Wilson

ADMISSION Tickets sold at door, per session:
Adults: S5 ® Children under 15 years: Gold coin donation ® Weekend Pass: 530 ® Day Pass: $12 ® Groups Session: $10

FRIDAY 9 AUGUST

Afternoon Session: 3:00 pm

401 First Time Solo Performer Under 12 years

241 Modern Jazz Restricted Under 8 years

112 Classical Ballet Restricted 8 & under 10 years
311 Tap Restricted Under 8 years

242 Modern Jazz Restricted 8 & under 10 years
113 Classical Ballet Restricted 10 & under 12 years
312/313 Tap Restricted 8 & under 12 years
243 Modern Jazz Restricted 10 & under 12 years
244 Modern Jazz Restricted 12 years & over

114 Classical Ballet Restricted 12 years & over

151 Demi-Character -

ballet/Modern Under 10 years

The draw for order of performance for the PACANZ NYP class will
take place back stage at 6.00 pm

FRIDAY 9 AUGUST

Evening Session: 6:30 pm

NYP Modern/Jazz - Jazz Dance

341 Slow Tap 12 years & over

403 Musical Theatre Open

NYP Modern/Jazz - Contemporary

National Young PerformerNominee Presentation

412 Dance Duo - Contemporary

222 Lyrical 12 & under 14 years

305 Tap 14 years & over

235 Modern Jazz 14 & under 16 years

204 Contemporary 16 years & over
Please Note

Starttimes for mid morning, afternoon and evening
sessions are approximates only.

Actual session start times will be announced at the end of
the previous session.

SATURDAY 10 AUGUST

Morning Session: 8:00 am

131 Classical or Poetic Barefoot

231 Modern Jazz

102/103 Classical Ballet

201 Contemporary

301 Tap

221 Lyrical

302 Tap

404 Acrobatic Dance

405 Hip Hop

406 Student Choreography

413 Dance Duo - Modern Jazz

251 Modern Jazz - Impromptu
SATURDAY10AUGUST

Morning Session 2: 11:50 am

211
232
303
410
331
104
105
132
414
415
361
202
106
422
421
121

Contemporary Impromptu
Modern Jazz

Tap

Duo - Barefoot

Tap Waltz

Classical Ballet

Classical Ballet

Classical or Poetic Barefoot
Tap Duo

Dance Duo - Open

Speed Tap

Contemporary

Classical Ballet

Dance Trio — Modern Jazz

Dance Trio - Contemporary

Classical Impromptu

Under 10 years
Under 8 years

7 & 8 years

Under 12 years
Under 8 years
Under 12 years

8 & under 10 years
Open

Open

Open

Open

Under 12 years

Under12years

8 & under 10 years
10 & under 12 years
Open

12years & over
9years

10years

10 & under 12 years

12 years & over
12 & under 14 years
11 years

Under 12 years
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SATURDAY 10 AUGUST

Afternoon Session 3:20 pm

351
233

411
370/372
424
261

Tap Impromptu
Modern Jazz

Dance Duo - Classical
Tap Championship
Dance Trio - Open
Jazz Championship

Presentations

SATURDAY 10 AUGUST

Evening Session 5:30 pm

434A
430
435
433
439
431
438

440
432
434

Competitions organisers

Group - Modern Jazz - Junior

Group - Barefoot

Group - Tap

Group - Lyrical

Group — Hip Hop

Group - Classical Ballet
Group — Musical Theatre

Group - Open
Group - Contemporary

Group — Modern Jazz - Senior

Phillipa Taylor Convenor
competitions@northlandballetanddance.nz

www.northlandballetanddance.nz

12 years & over
10 & under 12 years

All ages

Under 12 years

For updates during the competitions weekend

visit our Facebook page:

www.facebook.com/NorthlandBalletandDance

SUNDAY 11 AUGUST

Morning Session 8 am

107
154

234
212
144
133
203
236

134/135 Classical or poetic barefoot

Classical

Demi-Character —
ballet/modern
Modern Jazz

Contemporary Impromptu

National Character

Classical or poetic barefoot

Contemporary
Modern Jazz

SUNDAY 11 AUGUST

Session start time to be advised

122
252
108
125
223
127
262

263
126

Classical Ballet Impromptu
Modern Jazz Impromptu
Classical

Classical Pointe

Lyrical

Neo-Classical

Jazz Championship:
Intermediate

Jazz Championship: Senior
Classical Variation
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12 & under 14 years
14 years & over

12 & under 14 years
12 years & over
14 years & over
12 & under 14 years
14 & under 16 years
16 years & over
14 years & over

12 years & over

12 years & over

14 & under 16 years
12 years & over

14 years & over
Open

12 & under 14 years

14 years & over
12 years & over
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