# 51st Annual Competitions Programme Summary

# 9, 10 & 11 August 2019

Capitaine Bougainville Theatre, Forum North, Whangarei

#### **ADJUDICATOR: Tessa Wilson**

**ADMISSION** Tickets sold at door, per session:

Adults: \$5 • Children under 15 years: Gold coin donation • Weekend Pass: \$30 • Day Pass: \$12 • Groups Session: \$10

## **FRIDAY 9 AUGUST**

Afternoon Session: 3:00 pm

401	First Time Solo Performer	Under 12 years
241	Modern Jazz Restricted	Under 8 years
112	<b>Classical Ballet Restricted</b>	8 & under 10 years
311	Tap Restricted	Under 8 years
242	Modern Jazz Restricted	8 & under 10 years
113	<b>Classical Ballet Restricted</b>	10 & under 12 years
312/313	Tap Restricted	8 & under 12 years
243	Modern Jazz Restricted	10 & under 12 years
244	Modern Jazz Restricted	12 years & over
114	<b>Classical Ballet Restricted</b>	12 years & over
151	Demi-Character - ballet/Modern	Under 10 years

The draw for order of performance for the PACANZ NYP class will take place back stage at 6.00 pm

# **FRIDAY 9 AUGUST**

Evening Session: 6:30 pm

NYP	Modern/Jazz – Jazz Dance	
341	Slow Tap	12 years & over
403	Musical Theatre	Open
ΝΥΡ	Modern/Jazz - Contemporary	

National Young Performer Nominee Presentation

412	Dance Duo - Contemporary	
222	Lyrical	12 & under 14 years
305	Тар	14 years & over
235	Modern Jazz	14 & under 16 years
204	Contemporary	16 years & over

#### Please Note

Start times for mid morning, afternoon and evening sessions are approximates only. Actual session start times will be announced at the end of the previous session.

# **SATURDAY 10 AUGUST**

Morning Session: 8:00 am

131	<b>Classical or Poetic Barefoot</b>	Under 10 years
231	Modern Jazz	Under 8 years
102/103	Classical Ballet	7 & 8 years
201	Contemporary	Under 12 years
301	Тар	Under 8 years
221	Lyrical	Under 12 years
302	Тар	8 & under 10 years
404	Acrobatic Dance	Open
405	Нір Нор	Open
406	Student Choreography	Open
413	Dance Duo - Modern Jazz	Open
251	Modern Jazz - Impromptu	Under 12 years

# SATURDAY10AUGUST

Morning Session 2: 11:50 am

244		
211	Contemporary Impromptu	Under 12 years
232	Modern Jazz	8 & under 10 years
303	Тар	10 & under 12 years
410	Duo - Barefoot	Open
331	Tap Waltz	12 years & over
104	Classical Ballet	9 years
105	Classical Ballet	10 years
132	<b>Classical or Poetic Barefoot</b>	10 & under 12 years
414	Tap Duo	
415	Dance Duo - Open	
361	Speed Tap	12 years & over
202	Contemporary	12 & under 14 years
106	Classical Ballet	11 years
422	Dance Trio – Modern Jazz	
421	Dance Trio - Contemporary	
121	Classical Impromptu	Under 12 years



9, 10 & 11 August 2019



### **SATURDAY 10 AUGUST**

#### Afternoon Session 3:20 pm

351 233	Tap Impromptu Modern Jazz	12 years & over 10 & under 12 years
411 370/372 424	Dance Duo - Classical Tap Championship Dance Trio - Open	All ages
261 Presenta	Jazz Championship itions	Under 12 years

#### **SUNDAY 11 AUGUST**

#### Morning Session 8 am

107	Classical	12 & under 14 years
154	Demi-Character –	14 years & over
	ballet/modern	
234	Modern Jazz	12 & under 14 years
212	Contemporary Impromptu	12 years & over
144	National Character	14 years & over
133	Classical or poetic barefoot	12 & under 14 years
203	Contemporary	14 & under 16 years
236	Modern Jazz	16 years & over
134/135	Classical or poetic barefoot	14 years & over

#### **SATURDAY 10 AUGUST**

Evening Session 5:30 pm

434A	Group -	Modern	Jazz -	Junior
------	---------	--------	--------	--------

- 430 Group Barefoot
- 435 Group Tap
- 433 Group Lyrical
- 439 Group Hip Hop
- 431 Group Classical Ballet
- 438 Group Musical Theatre

440 Group - Open

- 432 Group Contemporary
- 434 Group Modern Jazz Senior

## **Competitions organisers**

Phillipa Taylor Convenor competitions@northlandballetanddance.nz www.northlandballetanddance.nz



For updates during the competitions weekend visit our Facebook page: www.facebook.com/NorthlandBalletandDance

### **SUNDAY 11 AUGUST**

Session start time to be advised

122	Classical Ballet Impromptu	12 years & over
252	Modern Jazz Impromptu	12 years & over
108	Classical	14 & under 16 years
125	Classical Pointe	12 years & over
223	Lyrical	14 years & over
127	Neo-Classical	Open
262	Jazz Championship: Intermediate	12 & under 14 years
263	Jazz Championship: Senior	14 years & over
126	<b>Classical Variation</b>	12 years & over